
Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16      21/22 FY              16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

1 

        
 
 
 

EASTERN CAPE PROVINCE 
 

 
PROVINCIAL TREASURY 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 

          PROVINCIAL TENDER BULLETIN 
 
 
 
PTB No.16       16 JULY 2021 

 
   

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16      21/22 FY              16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

2 

INDEX 
PAGE 
NO. 

DEPARTMENT/ INSTITUTION BID NUMBER PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

    3-4 
 

NOTICE TO SUPPLIERS 

 ERRATUM  

     5 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS 

SCMU11-21/22-
003 

THE APPOINTMENT OF PANEL OF 
CONVEYANCERS TO ASSIST THE 
EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF 
HUMAN SETTLEMENTS IN THE 
TRANSFER OF PRE-2014 AND POST -
2014 HOUSES TO QUALIFYING 
BENEFICIARIES IN THE EASTERN 
CAPE MUNICIPALITIES 

 
 

BID NOTICES 

6 EAST LONDON INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT ZONE SOC 
LTD 

2021-EOI-
STPTBS-DATA-
006 

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) – 
TECHNICAL AND BUSINESS 
MENTOR FOR INNOVATION 
ENTREPRENEURS. 

7 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF COOPERATIVE 
GOVERNANCE AND 
TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS 

SCMU7-21/22-
0009 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO DEVELOP 
SUTTERHEIM MASTER AND 
PRECINCT PLAN.  

8 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN REFORM 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

NUMEROUS BID DESCRIPTIONS 

9 KING HINTSA TVET COLLEGE KHC BID 
05/2021 
 

PROVISION OF TRAVELLING AND 
ACCOMODATION AT KING HINTSA 
COLLEGE FOR A PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS (3 YEARS). 

10 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

NUMEROUS BID DESCRIPTIONS 

 AWARDS 

11-12 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN REFORM 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

NUMEROUS BID DESCRIPTIONS 

 CANCELLATION 

12-13 EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT 
OF HEALTH 

NUMEROUS BID 
NUMBERS 

NUMEROUS BID DESCRIPTIONS 

COEGA DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION (PTY) LTD 

CDC/44/21 GROUNDWATER DEVELOPMENT 
AND WATER AUGMENTATION FOR 
BUTTERWORTH SWIMMING POOL, 
MNQUMA MUNICIPALITY.  

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16      21/22 FY              16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za  

 
 

3 

 
 
 

  NOTICE TO ALL SUPPLIERS! 
 

Suppliers need to be aware of the phishing scams! 

“National Treasury will NEVER ask you to click on a link to provide your CSD 

username and password. Please be vigilant when online.” 

 

SUPPLIERS MUST ALSO NOTE: 
 
 More details of the bid notices and conditions are available on E-portal 

on this website:  

www.e-tenders.gov.za  / ADVERTISED 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.e-tenders.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

4 
 

 

ATTENTION TO ALL SUPPLIERS 
It has come to our attention that there are small businesses and co-operatives in the Province who are 

manufacturing and supplying cloth masks but are not registered with the Department of Small Business 

as per the requirement of Paragraph 4.6 (d) of the National Treasury Instruction Note No. 05 of 2020/2021 

and as such do not appear on the list accessible from the link. 

 

You are kindly requested to take note of the attached REQUEST FOR INFORMATION and small 

businesses and co-operatives are encouraged to register as advertised.  

 

In addition, you can email Mr Kgolane Thulare from the Department of Small Business with requests on 

behalf of small businesses and co-operatives for inclusion in the list. Please note that the closing date 

for registration has been moved to the end as per the email from Mr Fani from the Office of the Chief 

Procurement Office within National Treasury. 

 

Mr Thulare’s email address is:  KThulare@dsbd.gov.za.   

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:KThulare@dsbd.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

5 
 

ERRATUM 
DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

PTB NO  
BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  

CONTACT PERSON 

EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HUMAN 
SETTLEMENTS 

PTB NO.  
 

SCMU11-21/22-003: The appointment of panel of conveyancers to 
assist the Eastern Cape Department of Human Settlements in the 
transfer of pre-2014 and post -2014 houses to qualifying beneficiaries 
in the Eastern Cape municipalities 
 
REASONS FOR ERRATUM 
Closing date has been changed from 25 July 2021 to 26 July 2021 at 
11h00 
 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Enquires: Mr. Xolile Mpupa 

Cell No.: 074 1424 781 

Tel No.: 043 711 9641 

Email Address: XolileM@ecdhs.gov.za 

 

TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  

Enquires: Mrs T Motolwana 

Cell No.: 071 689 6060 

Tel No.: 043 711 9532 

Email Address: ThobekaM@ecdhs.gov.za 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

6 
 

BID NOTICES 
DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EAST LONDON 
INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
ZONE SOC LTD 

2021-EOI-
STPTBS-DATA-
006 

Expression of Interest (EOI) – Technical and 
Business Mentor for Innovation Entrepreneurs. 
 
VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION 
N/A 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
The document will be available for download at no 
cost from 16 July 2021 12h00 (Noon) from the East 
London Industrial Development Zone website: 
www.elidz.co.za  under opportunities. 
 

SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Anathi Mzantsi 
Email Address: anathi@elidz.co.za  
 

13 August 2021 at 12h00 
 
BID BOX: 
ELIDZ’s Head offices, East 
London Industrial 
Development Zone Head 
Office Building, Lower 
Chester Road, Sunnyridge, 
East London. 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.elidz.co.za/
mailto:anathi@elidz.co.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

7 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
COOPERATIVE 
GOVERNANCE 
AND 
TRADITIONAL 
AFFAIRS 

SCMU7-21/22-
0009 

Appointment of a service provider to develop 
Sutterheim master and precinct plan.  
 
VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION 
23 July 2021 at 10h00  
For the link, prospective bidders must send emails 
to siviwe.ntsabo@eccogta.gov.za  
phumla.mqwala@eccogta.gov.za. 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
The documents will be available on the 16 of July 
2021 at 11h00, at the Departmental website 
www.eccogta.gov.za tenders and National Treasury 
eTender portal website www.etenders.gov.za. 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Mr. T.C Ncontso 
Cell no: 040 940 7022 
Email Address: 
thembani.ncontso@eccogta.gov.za 
Enquires: Ms. B. Aplom 
Cell no: 040 940 7033 
Email Address: 
busisiwe.aplom@eccogta.gov.za 
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRES 
Enquires: Mr. Luthando Plaatjie 
Cell no: 071 689 6165 
Email Address: 
luthando.plaatjie@eccogta.gov.za 
 
Enquires: Ms.  Nobathembu Mtana 
Email Address: 
nobathembu.mtana@eccogta.gov.
za 
 
Enquires: Mr. Sobantu Ndyoko 
Cell No.: 0833457861 
Email Address: 
sobantu.ndyoko@eccogta.co.za  
 

10 August 2021 at 11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
Main entrance of 
Cooperative Governance 
and Traditional Affairs, 
foyer. 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
 
PROOF OF 
REGISTRATION 
WITH A 
PROFESSIONAL 
BODY: 
SACPLAN 
UDISA 
ECSA 
SACAP 
SAGC 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:siviwe.ntsabo@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:phumla.mqwala@eccogta.gov.za
http://www.eccogta.gov.za/
mailto:thembani.ncontso@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:busisiwe.aplom@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:luthando.plaatjie@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:nobathembu.mtana@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:nobathembu.mtana@eccogta.gov.za
mailto:sobantu.ndyoko@eccogta.co.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

8 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM 

N/A Database establishment for supply, delivery and 
assembly of clothing and textile machines and 
equipment. Provision of basic training on use, 
assembly and threading of the machinery and 
equipment.  
 
VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION 
N/A 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
The documents will be available from Friday, 16 
July 2021. Prospective service providers can 
download the document from the departmental 
website – www.drdar.gov.za or request 
electronically from khutala.mbuqwa@drdar.gov.za   

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Ms N Mfunda 
Cell no: 040 602 5205/06/08/09/10 
or 5256 
Email Address: 
nomapha.mfunda@drdar.gov.za 
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRES 
Enquires: Ms V Mjandana 
Cell no: 071 493 3677 
Email Address: 
vuyiseka.mjandana@drdar.gov.za 
 

06 August 2021 at 11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
Office D04, UIF 
Building(Opposite renal 
clinic) 
Bhisho 
5605 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
AND AGRARIAN 
REFORM 

SCMU8 - 21/22 - 
0117 

Equipping of boreholes in Intsika Yethu and Inxuba 
Yethemba LM's in the Chris Hani district. 
Location: Gxwalubomvu, Ntsume, Zigudu, Eggrock And 
Midafa 
 
VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION 
N/A 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
The documents will be available as from 19 July 2021. 
Prospective service providers can download the 
documents free of charge from the Departmental website 
(www.drdar.gov.za) or https://etenders.treasury.gov.za/. 
and can be emailed to the supplier on request. 
 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Ms N. Mquqwana 
Cell no: 073 434 6177 
Tel No.: 045 807 7007 
Email Address: 
nokude.mquqwana@drdar.gov
.za 
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRES 
Enquires: Mr. TCL Moekoa 
Cell no: 083 500 0438 
Email Address: 
Thuso.Moekoa@drdar.gov.za 
 

16 August 2021 at 
11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
DRDAR Office, Block H 
, Komani Office Park, 
Queenstown, 5320 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
CIDB: 3 CE 
 
LOCAL CONTENT 
Steel Products and 
Components 100% 
High density 
polyethylene (HDPE) 
pipes 100%  
Pumps must be 70%  
Electrical power 
cables must be 90%  

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.drdar.gov.za/
mailto:khutala.mbuqwa@drdar.gov.za
mailto:nokude.mquqwana@drdar.gov.za
mailto:nokude.mquqwana@drdar.gov.za
mailto:Thuso.Moekoa@drdar.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

9 
 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
KING HINTSA 
TVET COLLEGE 

KHC BID 05/2021 
 

Provision of travelling and accomodation at King 
Hintsa college for a period of 36 months (3 years). 
 
VIRTUAL BRIEFING SESSION 
N/A 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
26 July 2021 up to 10 August 2021 from 08:00 to 
16:30 (Monday to Thursdays) and 08.00-14.00 on 
Fridays. A non-refundable bid fee of R250.00 for 
each set is payable by means of electronic 
transfers to Account Name: King Hintsa TVET 
College, Account No: 62387644125, Branch 
Code: 250655 Ref: 00052021BIDKHC, Bank 
Name: First National Bank), Administration 
Centre, 218 Mthatha Road, Ibika Butterworth. 
 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Ms B Cwayi 
Cell no: 047 401 6400/36 
Email Address:  
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRES 
Enquires: Mr L Solven 
Cell no: 072 966 1476 
Email Address:  
 

18 August 2021 at 11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
Administration Centre, 218 
Mthatha Road, Ibika 
Butterwoth 
 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

10 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH 

SCMU3-21/22-
0100-FEH 

Provision of laundry services for Fort England 
Hospital for a period of 12 months. 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
Briefing will not be held due to COVID 19 
regulations. Bidders must send email with queries 
to the email address provided on the bid document. 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
Bid documents will be available from the 16 July 
2021 at 14h00, they will be available online due to 
Covid-19 regulations from the Departmental 
website (www.echealth.gov.za) at no charge.  
 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Ms Wanda Olivier 
Cell no: 046 602 2474 
Email Address: 
Wanda.olivier@echealth.gov.za 
 
TECHNICAL ENQUIRES 
Enquires: Gugulethu Ntwendala 
Cell no: 046 602 2448 
Email Address: 
gugulethu.ntwendala@echealth.go
v.za 
 
 

06 August 2021 at 11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
SCM (stores building) 
Fort England Hospital 
York Street 
Makhanda (Grahamstown) 
 
No late bids will be 
accepted on the closing 
date and time. 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

BID NUMBER / 
CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH 

SCMU3–20/21- 
0085-HO 

Procurement of Design, Printing and Delivery of 
Covid-19 Vaccination Cards for the Eastern Cape 
Department of Health for a period of 12 months. 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
Briefing will not be held due to COVID 19 
regulations. Bidders must send email with queries 
to the email address provided on the bid document. 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
Bid documents will be available from the 16 July 
2021 at 14h00, they will be available online due to 
Covid-19 regulations from the Departmental 
website (www.echealth.gov.za) at no charge. 
  

 
 
SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Mr Philasande Mtheleli 
Cell no: 083 303 3728 
Tel No.: 040 609 9501 
Email Address: 
philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.
za 
 

11 August 2021 at 11h00 
 
BID BOX: 
Supply Chain Management 
Department of Health, 
Ground Floor, Global Life 
CSC Building 
Bhisho 
5605 
No late bids will be 
accepted on the closing 
date and time. 

P/BBBEE: 80/20 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:Wanda.olivier@echealth.gov.za
mailto:gugulethu.ntwendala@echealth.gov.za
mailto:gugulethu.ntwendala@echealth.gov.za
mailto:philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.za
mailto:philasande.mtheleli@echealth.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

11 
 

AWARDS 
 
NAME OF INSTITUTION: EASTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND AGRARIAN REFORM 

TENDER 
BULLETIN NO 

BID NUMBER /  PROJECT DESCRIPTION BID AMOUNT POINTS NAME OF BIDDER CONTACT PERSON 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0020 

Appointment of a service provider for 
the Travel Management for the period 
of 36 months, OR Tambo District. 

R  354 696.99 
 
 
 

92.00 Siyawela Travelling Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0021 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Mhlanjeni Shearing Shed at Ndulini 
Village in Nyandeni LM in OR Tambo 
District. 

R 1,066,861.95 
 
 
 
 

100 Sparazzo Consulting 
and Civils 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0022 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Mangquzu Shearing Shed at 
Mangquzu Village in the Ingquza Hill 
LM in OR Tambo District. 

R 1 075 036.64 
 
 
 
 

100 Kwangi 12 Developers 
JV Ubuntu Recovery 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0023 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of  
Ngxakolo Shearing Shed at Ngxakolo 
Village in Mhlontlo LM in OR Tambo 
District. 

R 1 181 485.62 
 
 
 
 

100 Masahange Trading 
and Project 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0024 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Sikhobeni Shearing Shed at Sikhobeni 
Village KSD LM in OR Tambo District. 

R 1 127 304.25 
 
 
 

100 Sosk Civil & Building 
Construction 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0058 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Plunge Dip and Stock Water System 
at Kaplan A/A in KSD LM in OR 
Tambo District. 

R781 976.20 
 
 
 

100 Embusweni 
Managements & 
Projects cc 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

12 
 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0059 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Masakaza Plunge Dip and Stock 
Water System at Tshani A/A Nyandeni 
LM, OR Tambo District. 

R  978,731.88 
 
 
 
 

100 Chumasande Holdings 
(Pty)Ltd 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.01 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0060 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Plunge Dip and Stock System at 
Lucwecwe A/A in Mqanduli – KSD LM 
in OR Tambo District. 

 
R944 198.53 
 
 
 

100 Kwangi 12 Developers Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

PTB NO.04 21/22 
FY 

SCMU8 -21/22-
0083A 

Supply, Delivery and Construction of 
Stock Water System at Mhlontlo LM, 
OR Tambo District. 

R  2 207 152.39 
 
 
 

100 Kuyazanywa 
Construction 

Ms P.N. Mkohlwa  
047 502 7763 

 
 

CANCELLATION 
DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

PTB NO BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  CONTACT PERSON 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH 

 
PTB NO. 
 

SCMU3-19/20-0408-JG - Supply of accommodation for health 
professionals of Aliwal North, Burgersdorp, Cloete Joubert, 
Empilisweni, Jamestown, Lady Grey, Maclear, St Francis, Taylor  
Bequest, Umlamli hospital, and any other health institution in Joe 
Gqabi District for a period of 36 months. 
 
REASONS FOR CANCELLATION 
Validity period expired. 
 

SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Enquires: Ms CL Dlova 
Tel No.: 051 633 9650 
Email Address: linda.dlova@echealth.gov.za 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

13 
 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

PTB NO BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  CONTACT PERSON 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH 

 
PTB NO. 
 

SCMU3-20/21-0216-JG - Supply and delivery of Fruit and 
Vegetables for 36 months to 11 hospital in Joe Gqabi. 
 
REASONS FOR CANCELLATION 

 Bidders non-compliant with Local Content (only 1 of 36 
complied). 

 Bidders non-compliant with functionality. 
 

SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Ms CL Dlova 
Tel No.: 051 633 9650 
Email Address: linda.dlova@echealth.gov.za 
 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

PTB NO BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  CONTACT PERSON 

 
EASTERN CAPE 
DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH 

 
PTB NO. 
 

SCMU3-19/20-0300-JG - Supply and delivery of Dry Groceries for 
36 months to 11 hospital in Joe Gqabi. 
 
REASONS FOR CANCELLATION 

 Bidders non-compliant with local content. 

 Bidders no longer relevant. 
 

SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Ms CL Dlova 
Tel No.: 051 633 9650 
Email Address: linda.dlova@echealth.gov.za 
 

 

DEPARTMENT/ 
INSTITUTION 

PTB NO BID NUMBER  &  PROJECT DESCRIPTION  CONTACT PERSON 

 
COEGA 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 
(PTY) LTD 

 
PTB NO. 02 
2020/21 FY 
 

CDC/44/21: groundwater development and water augmentation 
for Butterworth swimming pool, Mnquma Municipality.  
 
REASONS FOR CANCELLATION 
There is a reportable irregularity in the tender process. The bid will 
be re-issued with adjustments to the tender documentation. 

SCM & TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES 
Ms. Zine Mtanda  
Email Address: tenders@coega.co.za   
Acting Unit Head: Supply Chain Management; 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:tenders@coega.co.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No.16         21/22FY   16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

 
14 

                                                       PROVINCIAL TREASURY 
 
 

The Eastern Cape Provincial Treasury urges all suppliers, who have not yet registered on the 
National Treasury Central Supplier Database (CSD) to do so as a matter of urgency. The CSD is 
a self-registration process, which can be completed online at www.csd.gov.za.  
 
Contracted suppliers will not be able to receive orders or payments unless registered on the CSD. 
 
Suppliers are encouraged to check their banking details verification after registering on the CSD 
and ensure that the banking details are appearing on the CSD report as validated.  
 
Suppliers are similarly encouraged to register and/or update their information on CSD. 
 
Suppliers are welcome to visit the Provincial Treasury Helpdesk for assistance with registration, 
especially those that do not have access to a computer and/or internet.  
 
 
 
 
Enquiries must be directed to: 

Sintu Dumezweni at   040 1010 436;  sintu.dumezweni@ectreasury.gov.za 

Zimkhitha Qina at   040 1010 359;  zimkhitha.qina@ectreasury.gov.za 

Xoliswa Mzimkulu at   040 1010 421;   xoliswa.mzimkulu@ectreasury.gov.za; 

Khanyiso Nqinileyo at  040 1010 407;  khanyiso.nqinileyo@ectreasury.gov.za 

Oswald Free at   040 1010 635;   oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.csd.gov.za/
mailto:sintu.dumezweni@ectreasury.gov.za
mailto:zimkhitha.qina@ectreasury.gov.za
mailto:xoliswa.mzimkulu@ectreasury.gov.za
mailto:khanyiso.nqinileyo@ectreasury.gov.za
mailto:oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

15 
 

 
 

QUICK REFERENCE USER GUIDE 
CENTRALISED SUPPLIERS DATABASE (CSD) 

 
INTRODUCTION 
 
This guide serves to assist users of the new Centralized Suppliers Database (CSD). By 
following the steps in this quick reference guide access to the CSD and registration of 
suppliers will be possible. 
 
STEP 1 

 Prospective users will have register as users on the CSD website and follow the 
following actions; 

1. Enter www.csd.gov.za in web browser  

 The user is navigated to the CSD Home Page 

2. Click on Register on the menu bar on the CSD Home Page 

3. Enter your: 

 E-mail address  

 Name  

 Surname  

 Cellphone number 

4. Select an identification type in the identification type dropdown 

5. Enter identification number  

   If a foreign passport number or foreign ID number is entered then a work permit number 
must also be entered 

6. Enter a password 

  A password must contain a minimum of 8 characters and include a capital letter, a lower 
case letter, a number  

        and a special character 

7. Confirm password 

8. Select and complete 3 security questions  

9. Check the I am not a robot Captcha 

10. Check the I accept the terms and conditions 

11. Click on the Register button 

 The following message will be displayed: ‘Thank you for registering. An account 
activation e-mail has been 

  Sent to you’.  In order for you to use your account, you will have to click the link in the 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
http://www.csd.gov.za/


Eastern Cape Provincial Tender Bulletin No. 16                 21/22FY      16 July 2021 

This publication is available on www.ectreasury.gov.za 

16 
 

e-mail to activate your account. 

 

 The account then needs to be activated. Please follow the following steps; 
 

1. Open the CSD activation e-mail and click on the Activate Account link 

  A One Time Pin (OTP) is sent as an SMS to the cellphone number provided on the 
registration screen 

2. Enter the OTP in the Account Activation screen 

3. Click on the Submit button 

 The following message will be displayed:  Account activated.   

 The message will have a Log In link   

STEP 2 
 

 Once the account has been activated then suppliers can start to be captured onto the 
CSD. 

 By going to add supplier and clicking on each tab, supplier information is captured onto 
the CSD by category. 

 Information entered is verified automatically through National Treasury, via the CSD 
linkages to various organizations. 

 The last tab, Overview, gives detail on the progress of the application. Use it to 
reference if any information has been omitted. 

 Once no outstanding tasks are flagged in the Overview, the application can be 
submitted by clicking SUBMIT. 

 The supplier number and security code will then be generated for the supplier. Both are 
extremely important and need to be recorded for safekeeping. 

 The supplier is now registered on the CSD. 
 

  
STEP 3 
 
CONTINUED USE OF THE CSD 
Should you at any time require any assistance with the CSD, please contact (012) 406 
9222 or csd@treasury.gov.za or oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za or by 040 1010 365. 

 
 
 

http://www.ectreasury.gov.za/
mailto:csd@treasury.gov.za
mailto:oswald.free@ectreasury.gov.za

